PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRYMED Technologies, Inc.	04/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSA Medical, Inc.
Street Address:	1101 E. 33rd St.
Internal Address:	Third Floor
City:	Baltimore
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21218

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6027499
Patent Number:	6383181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)261-0082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-857-4451 Phone: Email: lcarroll@wcsr.com Correspondent Name: Lawrence J. Carroll Address Line 1: 1401 Eye St., NW Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: R145 1010.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence J. Carroll

Total Attachments: 1

source=Crymed to CSA#page1.tif

REEL: 023510 FRAME: 0050

CRYMED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

CryMed Technologies, Inc. (formerly known as Fiber-Tech Instrucments, Inc.), a Maryland corporation, having its principal office at 1101 E. 33rd Street, Third Floor, Baltimore, Maryland 21218 (the "Corporation"), hereby octifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of the State of Maryland that:

FIRST: Article Second of the Charter of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is: CSA Medical, Inc."

The amendment does not change the outstanding capital stock of the Corporation or the aggregate per value thereof.

THIRD: The foregoing amendment to the Charter of the Corporation has been approved by a majority of the entire Board of Directors and the amendment is limited to a change expressly authorized by § 2-605 of the Maryland General Corporation Law to be made without action by the stockholders of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CryMed Technologies, Inc., has expend these these presents to be signed in its mame and on its behalf by its President and witnessed by its Secretary on this 1044 day of April, 2006, and its President hereby acknowledges that this amendment is the coprosts act, and under pensities of perjury, that the matters and facts set forth herein with respect to the authorization and approval are true and all material respects to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

CRYMEND TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: Timothy E. Askew

Title: President

CUST ID:0001758293 WORK ORDER:0001211331 DATE: 84-11-2006 62:53 PM

ANT. PAID:\$192.00

STATE OF HARTIAND

I hereby certify that this is a true and complete copy of th

page document on file in this office. DATED: STATE GEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS

This steep replace Effective: 5/95

PATENT

REEL: 023510 FRAME: 0051

RECORDED: 11/12/2009